Illinois law.
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Section 260.522  Entry Fee Certification Form and Premium Books

All fairs participating in the Fair and Exposition Fund must submit an entry fee certification form (furnished by the Bureau) to the Bureau signed by the fair president, secretary and treasurer stating that all entry fees are in compliance with Section 260.40(a).  A fee of $25 will be deducted from the total due for the fair each day the form and books are late.  Reimbursement shall be delayed until the certification is received.  Fairs may utilize computer programs to supply the Bureau’s reporting requirements, the certification, and the 10% and 75% report.

(Source:  Added at 28 Ill. Reg. 11091, effective July 23, 2004)
